

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 24802/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 749/2013

MAJOR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG

Mr. Mohit Nain, Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no reason to allow the criminal miscellaneous
petition for bail. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, hearing of the appeal is expedited.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master