

\222IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRLMP. 17147 OF 2016
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 749 OF 2013
MAJOR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
O R D E R

Respondent(s)

This is an application filed by the learned
counsel for the appellants seeking withdrawal of the
criminal appeal.

Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.
As prayed for in Crl.M.P. No. 17147 of 2016, the
criminal appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

The application seeking withdrawal of the appeal
is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[AMITAVA ROY]

New Delhi;
November 09, 2016.

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 17147/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 749/2013
MAJOR SINGH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB
(for withdrawal and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amarnath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)